FORM PTO	1-1594 U 9	-20-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
	RECOR		Patent and Trademark Office						
	· I MATON HATT AREA	MU 61611 15616 1617 1618	Attorney Docket No. 17152						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	147202	2 ainal documents or corpy thereof						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $Q - 15 - 60$	2. Nai	me and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Osage Footwear, Inc.	Nai	Name: Munro & Company, Inc.						
	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:							
	General Partnership Limited Partnership								
	Corporation-State	Cit	y: Hot Springs State: AK ZIP: 71902						
	Other of Arkansas al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SEP 1 5 200	8							
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SEP 1.5 ZOO	Individual(s) citizenship							
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		Association						
3.	X Assignment Merger		General Partnership						
		Corporation-State Arkansas							
	Security Agreement Change of Name		Other						
Executi	on Date: <u>July 12, 1999</u>	If assignee is r	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative						
		designation is	attached: Yes No						
			Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
		Additional nar							
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tra	ademark Registration No.(s) 1,951,997						
	()								
	Additional numbers att	ached? LYes	s XI No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		tal number of applications and						
	document should be mailed:	registrations involved:							
	Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.	7 T.	tal fac (27 CER 2.41)						
	Internal Address: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER	7. Tot X	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
	Internal Audiess. <u>L'AUDSCHER & L'AUDSCHER</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300	8. De	posit account number: 12-0605						
City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202									
		(Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
09/26/200	O NTHAI1 00000046 (1951997 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
01-FC:481	\								
9.	Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original									
	document.								
	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202	auri	13100						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks									
Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231									

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Osage Footwear, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arkansas having a place of business at 601 Thirteenth Street, Monett, Missouri 65708, has ownership of the following trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark application:

Reg./Appln. No.	Mark	<u>Date</u>
202,732	FLEXIES (& logo)	9/1/25
202,733	FLEXIES (stylized)	9/1/25
515,459	JUMPING-JACKS (stylized)	9/20/49
778,802	BERNINI	10/20/64
803,934	JUMPING-JACKS PARTIES (stylized)	2/15/66
849,473	JUMPING-JACKS BALANCERS	5/21/68
873,488	JJ (stylized)	7/22/69
931,814	GUIDABENE	4/4/72
991,463	JUMPING-JACKS (& logo)	8/20/74
1,131,579	JUMPING-JACKS	3/11/80
1,141,598	WHIZ KIDS	11/18/80
1,148,592	WHIZ KIDS	3/24/81
1,154,333	JUMPING-JACKS	5/19/81
1,154,963	SUN-JUMPING	5/19/81
1,209,810	MOXEES	9/21/82
1,306,067	PORTABENE	11/20/84
1,325,963	FLEXIES (stylized)	3/19/85
1,390,849	BABY JACKS	4/22/86
1,408,653	JJ (& logo)	9/9/86
1,457,575	SUPER JACKS	9/15/87
1,528,378	JUMPING-JACKS (& logo)	3/7/89
1,530,981	ACTION JACKS	3/21/89
1,542,632	BABY JACKS (stylized)	6/6/89
1,584,765	JJ SPORT (& logo)	2/27/90
1,816,877	JUST FOR FUN	1/18/94
1,851,542	PERFECTION BY JUMPING-JACKS	8/30/94
1,870,897	(footprint design)	12/27/94
1,951,997	(shoe design)	1/23/96
2,000,433	UP-2 PERFECTION	9/10/ 96
75/597,791	FOOTPRINT LOGO (with Turtle and Star)	12/1/98

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0251 WHEREAS, Munro & Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of ARKANSAS, having a place of business at P. O. Box 6048, Hot Springs, Arkansas 71902, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said trademark registrations and trademark application; and any future registrations obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, and all the goodwill attendant thereto, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

OSAGE FOOTWEAR, INC.

July 12	, 1999	By:	Fauly A. C.	In J.	
<i>)</i>		Title: _	CO.F.	0.	
STATE OF Cirkaun	àν :				
STATE OF lickause COUNTY OF Bale					
On this $12tk$ above named $3ak$	day of nice	7, to	, 1999, before me personally , INC., and know	me personally known to m to me to be	came the
individual who execution of the same forth.	cuted the foregoin	ig assignm	ent, and who acl	knowledged to	me that
•		Norary	dy b. Sauda Public	rth	

C:\LARRY\AMENDMEN\OSAGE.ASS

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0252